AP1122
 1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE REGULATOR
AP1122 Rev. 1                                               1 of 8                                                 AUGUST 2006
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
• 1.3V maximum dropout at full load current
• Fixed 1.2V+ 2% output voltage
• Fast transient response
• Output current limiting

C1
100uF
Ordering Information
AP 1122 X   X
Low Dropout Regulator
E : SOT223-3L
K : TO263-3L
D : TO252-3L
T : TO220-3L
Y : SOT89-3L
Package
X
PackingLead Free
-U    :  Tube
-13    :  Taping
L : Lead Free Package
Tube/Bulk 13” Tape and Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 1) Quantity Part Number
Suffix
Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP1122E E SOT223-3L 75 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122K K TO263-3L 50 -U 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122D D TO252-3L 80 -U 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AP1122T T TO220-3L 50 -U ⎯ ⎯
AP1122Y Y SOT89-3L ⎯ ⎯ 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Features General Description
Typical Circuit Applications
AP1122
 1A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE REGULATOR
AP1122 Rev. 1                                                2 of 8                                                 AUGUST 2006
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Connection Diagram
3 PIN SOT223 3 PIN TO252 / TO263
3 PIN TO220
Vin
Vout
GND
Tab is Vout
( Top View )
3
2
1
Vin
Vout
GND
Tab is Vout
Tab is Vout
Vin
Vout
GND
( Top View )
3 PIN SOT89
GND
Vout